T2 PUSLIC UTILITIES COMMTISSION OF TEE STA ;- ol j&@

In the Matter of the Application )
of Ronaléd C. Zelsey, An Iadividual, )
colag dbusiness as SIZRRA LINES, g Application No. 59572
Zor an ex-perte orcer for immeciat (Filed April 3, 1930)
authority to establish a rate iac easc )
to offset inereases in operating costs. )

IX¥al CRINION

Ronalé C. Kelsey, doing business as Sierra Lines, operates
passenger stage corporation (PSC-142) providing a home-to-work
exvice between the Il Cerrito-Qaklancd-Hayward areas anc the Concord-
o Razmon-Sublin areas, on the one hand, and the Lawrence Livermora

Laooratory, on the other hand. A zelated corporation, wiaich is
closely reld by the applicant, Sierra Lines, Inc., oparatzs under
the authority o a Class A charter certificate (TCP-17-4).

vy

3y thils application, Sierra Lines requests authority to

increase passenger fares by approeximately 104 percent. Siexrxra Lines

alleges that the proposed increcases in fares are necessary to offset

e inercase in operating expenses and fuel costs. Appllcang also
requests autihorization to wodify his tariff structure to simplify
Lts fares.

Discussion

this application, Siexra Lines' £f£ares had
oeen aciusted pur Cecision No. 886336, datec September 14, 1978,
in Application Ne. So&ll. Decision No. 91559, dated &pxil 15, 1930,
Application No. 59572, granted Sierra Lines an interim increase of
35.5% percent. The grant of relief was recommended by the Transportation
Livision staff based on an analysis of the increased costs. It
comprised of restating the results of operations found to be
reasonable in Decision No. 86385 and adjusting the appropriate
accouats Ior changes in petroleum costs anc in the consumer price
ices. Tecision No. 91599 =lso stated that a more compreheasive

-

iad




59572 T/ AR

study of the sprpiicaunt's operations was recuired vefore a determima-
vion could ve made on the applicant's full request:.
The Transportation Division Staff has completed the
ion of its amended study, based on the information cortained
appl cation and more recexnt additional information received
. The following table shows a summary of the
stucy ;or the rate year ending '

o the presenu and proposed fares:

ESTIMATED RESULTS OF OPERATIONS
FOR _THE RATE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1981

: : : : Rate Year Eading
:Line: : Item or Account : December 31, 1981
: No.: Reference : No.: Descrinption :*Present Fares:Proposed Fares:

Bus Miles 120,000 120,000
Moathly Commute Books Per Year 3,000 *wx2, 700

Revenue
Passenger $ 98,600 $181,000

Eﬁgenses
Naincenanee $ 19,500 $ 39,500

Transportation 47,000 47.000
Traffdic - -

Insurance 19,400 19,400
Administration 9,800 9,800
Lease Costs 25,700 25,700

Operating Taxes 11,800 11,800
Rent —3,400 82400
L4 to L1l Total Operating Expenses $161,600 §$161,600

13 13 -Ll2 Operating Income ( 63,000) $ 19,400
14 Income Tax 200 4,800
15 L13-L14 Net Income { 63, 200y $ 14,600

16 (L12+L14)+L3 Operating Ratio -7 164,1 91.9
*Jo not iaclude 355.4 percent lare 1nc“ease authorized oy Interin

Opinion and Order in Decision No. 81509, dated April lp, 1680,
providing additionsl amrual gross revem.e of $23,90C0.

"*10 percent” dimialtion due to an average fare increase of
. approxizately 104 percents.




tiie prese
percant graated in Decl
atiag watio will be about
The requestes lore inerease wi in 3 tional annual gross
vevenue of $32,4C0, a net annua with an operating
ratio of epproximately 92 percent, which appears to be reasonable for
thils carxrier.

e proposed fares qualilfy for an exemption uncer the
Presicdent's Guicdelines for Wage and Price Stability since they are
necessary to eansure the contiaued viability of thi tranéportation
service.

this application were sexrved on
anc the 2 was listed in the Cemmission’
Addit;onally,
omerators aacd
purseant

No »rotastsc have been recelved.

difications requestad by applica nt'fm

' tne mocxf;catzcns maj ‘be made by

present fare structure during the rate year
31, 1981, Siewrra Lines will be operating at a loss.
raquested fare Inmeraase will result in z2n adéitional
a2ues of $82,400, a net anaual income of $14,500C, and
0 of appromizately 92 percent after income taxes.
adcitional annual gross revenuve of $32,400 includes the
anaval revenue of $23,90C granted in Cecision No. 91599,
in & zet revenue increase of $53,500.
The proposed fares are necessary to ensure tha
Lines.
An operating ratio of ©2 percent after income toines
inerease weguested ia Application
0 protasts have been waceived conceraning

-3-




Ay
ek dy

.
sizua

date oI

Taw

-

1=
»

SLot 0

¥
'wh

Concly

1N,

Lo

Y

in Apolicat

-

0
(&)
1
[
3
¥ ]
tn
<
L)
i
—
3
o
A2
w
Ly,
[
¥
<
—
0
]

ust and reason

4
-

I3 ORDERED that

1T

v
M
-

iness as Sizrra L

ish th

o astanl

Yo,

-

icaition

ive Zate

- Ta m -t =
ey than thz effect

L

earl

-
-

Lled no

-
n."
-

-
ul

.

"
ke

i
s

ve date ©

S,

buses aac

hn
Such notice shall be

cariis

ng ok

11

DOSLing and

d ol not less than thirty

a perio

ra
-

e elfectgive date

be

-,
4

aing.

L. Sturgoeon, beling
d1d not participate

L

»4ly abnent,
4o disposition of this proced

Commissioner Vornon

necessa
in t

Commiscioner Clalre T. Dedrick, bolng

necoasarily adbsent, did not participato

. in the dlspositlon of this proceodlng.




